
CAUTION
READ ALL PRECAUTIONS AND 

INSTRUCTIONS IN THIS MANUAL 
BEFORE USING THIS EQUIPMENT 

KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE

CALL
08-93015557
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KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

1 Base Frame L 1
2 Base Frame R 1
3 Guide Shaft 2
4 Front Post L 1
5 Front Post R 1
6 Rear Post L 1
7 Rear Post R 1
8 Top Frame L 1
9 Top Frame R 1
10 Fixed Frame 50×2× 480 2
11 Lower Connecting Frame 1
12 Intermediate Frame 1
13 Upper Connecting Frame 1
14 Front Connecting Frame 2
15 Horizontal bar 1
16 Chin-up Bar 2
17 Sliding frame L 1
18 Sliding frame R 1
19 Plate 1470×92×5 2
20 Guide Rod Rear 25×1580 4
21 Guide Rod 25×1815 2
22 Mobile rack L 1
23 Mobile rack R 1
24 Pulley Case 2
25 Connecting Frame 2
26 Hanging Bracket 2
27 Lifting Frame 2
28 Inner Fixed Set 4
29 Weight Rod 30×1260×M8 1
30 Outer Guard Plate L 608×220×79×1.5 1

PARTS LIST
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KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

PARTS LIST

31 Inner Guard Plate L 560×220×28×1.5 1
32 Outer Guard Plate R 608×220×79×1.5 1
33 Inner Guard Plate R 560×220×28×1.5 1
34 Outer Guard Plate 519×82×45×3 4
35 Inner Guard Plate 493×50×45×3 4
36 Bushing 22× 16× 10.2×40 4
37 Supporting Frame 1
38 Outer Cover 1875×545 2
39 Inner Cover 1875×195 4
40 Rear Cover 1
41 Small  Cover Frame 2
42 Supporting Plate 122×79×5 4
43 Pulley Case 160×50×25×3 2
44 Adjusting Bolt 22×100×M12 2
45 Aluminum Alloy Pin 2
46 Upper Handle Fixing Base 50×42×16×2 5
47 Lower Handle Fixing Base 61×60×30×1.5 4
48 Stainless Bushing 20×1.5×33 4
49 Aluminum Alloy End Cover 50× 9×6 2
50 Knurled Nut 28×12×M12 2
51 Adjusting Sleeve 28× 12.5×12 2
52 End Cap PT50×100×R95 4
53 Rack Liner 30×5 2
54 Pull cable L= 5×7170 2
55  Bushing 16× 11×33 4
56 Hollow Sleeve 60×80×2.0× 50×70 4
57 Rubber  Stopper  65×100×12 4
58 Small Storage Rack 100×37×38×27×10×2 1
59 Knurled Handle 25×2×125 2
60 Weight Selector Pin 2

32



KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

PARTS LIST

61 Selector Rod 25×513 17+1 2
62 Top Weight Plate 205×100×72 2
63 Weight Plate 280×100×25.4 5KG 34
64  Weight Plate Sticker(90kg) 119×17.5 2
65 Aluminum Straight Bar L=1115mm 1
66 Aluminum Cambered Bar L=1150mm 1
67 Aluminum Small Grip Bar L=480mm 1
68 V-type handle 1
69 Rubber  Stopper 62× 24.5×25 6
70 Sliding Rod Guide 55× 46× 40×73 4
71 Linear Motion Bearing LB254058   4
72 Pulley with Bearings 114× 10 2
73 Pulley with Bearings 95× 10 6
74 Pulley with Bearings 72× 10 14
75 Pulley with Bearings 50× 10 4
76 Moving Lock Pin 2
77 Inner Washer 30× 9×4 2
78 Long Rubber Handle 24.5×580 2
79 6-Joint Chain 2
80 15-Joint Chain 1
81 Pulling Sleeve L=245mm 2
82 Ankle Strap 1
83 Rope 1
84 Hook 8 4
85 Bearing 61905 4
86 Hole circlip 42 4
87 Hole circlip d0=40 4
88 Hole circlip 35× 26.2×14.5×M6 4
89 Bushing 25× 21.8× 10.5×12 4
90 Bushing 25× 20× 12.2×10 4
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KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

PARTS LIST

91 Screw ST4.0×9 12
92 Screw ST4.8×13 10
93 Plate 65× 27×4 2
94 Set screw M6×6 4
95 Allenllen Bolt M4×10 2
96 Hexagon socket button head screws M6×15 34
97 Allen Bolt M8×16 8
98 Set screw M8×8 2
99 Hexagon socket button head screws M8×20 2

100 Hexagon socket button head screws M8×30 8
101 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw M8×30 2
102 Allen Bolt M10×20 4
103 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×25 4
104 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×45 12
105 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×50 4
106 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×55 4
107 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×60 8
108 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×65 14
109 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×70 14
110 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×75 8
111 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×20 2
112 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×85 6
113 L-Plate 72×30×25×2.5 2
114 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×115 2
115 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×135 2
116 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×140 4
117 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×155 2
118 Hexagon socket button head screws M12×25 26
119 Hexagon socket button head screws M12×95 2
120 Washer 6 36
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KEY NO. PART DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY

PARTS LIST

121 Washer 8 16
122 Washer 10 144
123 Washer 30× 10.5×2.5 14
124 Washer 12 22
125 Nut M8 8
126 Nut M10 82
127 Nut M12 2
128 Spring Washer 8 2
129 Bend Washer 20×R20× 9 2
130 Sliding Sleeve 55× 46× 27×41 2
131 Pulley Bushing 25× 10.2×24 4
132 End Cap 28 4
133 Hexagon socket button head screws M10×125 8
134 Nut M6 2
135 Safety Bracket L 1
136 Safety Bracket R 1
137 Spring 43× 27× 8×80 2

Allen wrench 3#      1
Allen wrench 4#      1
Allen wrench 5#      1
Allen wrench 6#      1
Allen wrench 8#      1
Allen wrench 10#      1
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ATTACH RECEIPT

NAME
ADDRESS

EMAIL

CELL

TEL (H)

TEL (W)

FAX

DATE OF PURCHASE          dd   /   mm   /  yy

DISCRIPTION PRODUCT

SERIAL NUMBER

TILL SLIP NUMBER

TEL : 08 9301 5557   /   FAX : 08 9301 4551   /   www.trojanfitness.com.au
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